)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 04:47:01 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 5288 General Bill, By Rice, Cato, Easterday, Hamilton, Leach, Loftis and Tripp
Summary: Greenville Police prohibited from enforcing parking violations in public or private lot

A BILL TO PROHIBIT THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE FROM ISSUING A PARKING
CITATION OR OTHERWISE ENFORCE PARKING VIOLATIONS IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PARKING LOT UNLESS
CERTAIN SIGNS HAVE BEEN ERECTED.

05/15/02
05/16/02
05/16/02
05/16/02
05/17/02
05/21/02
05/29/02

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-113
Amended HJ-15

Read second time HJ-15

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-16
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
Committed to delegation from Greenville SJ-140
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