## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 04:47:01 pm

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

## H 5288 General Bill, By Rice, Cato, Easterday, Hamilton, Leach, Loftis and Tripp

Summary: Greenville Police prohibited from enforcing parking violations in public or private lot

A BILL TO PROHIBIT THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE FROM ISSUING A PARKING CITATION OR OTHERWISE ENFORCE PARKING VIOLATIONS IN A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PARKING LOT UNLESS CERTAIN SIGNS HAVE BEEN ERECTED.

05/15/02	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-113
05/16/02	House	Amended HJ-15
05/16/02	House	Read second time HJ-15
05/16/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-16
05/17/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
05/21/02	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
05/29/02	Senate	Committed to delegation from Greenville SJ-140